

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR :: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY :: DIBRUGARH

Ref No: DU/DR-A/Research Advisory Committee/2024/130

Date:16/02/2024

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of the 'Dibrugarh University Policy for Incentives to Faculty Members for Research' (notified vide no. DU/RG/A.02.03/2021/4594, dated 13/09/2021), a Research Advisory Committee is constituted comprising the following members:

١.	Dean-Research and Development, D.U.	-Chairperson
2.	Dean, Faculty of Science and Engineering, D.U.	-Member
3.	Dean, Faculty of Biological Sciences, D.U.	-Member
4.	Dean, Faculty of Earth Sciences and Energy, D.U.	-Member
5.	Dean, Faculty of Social Sciences, D.U.	-Member
6.	Dean, Faculty of Humanities and Law, D.U.	-Member
7.	Deputy Registrar (Academic), D.U.	-Convenor

Terms of References:

- 1. The Committee shall look after all the matters related to the incentives to be provided to the faculty members and the students for promotion of research.
- 2. The tenure of the committee shall be for two (02) years from the date of notification. Issued with due approval.

Dibrugarh University

Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Dibrugarh University, for favour of information.
- 2. The Deans, Dibrugarh University, for kind information.
- 3. The Heads/Chairpersons of the Teaching Departments/Centres of Studies, Dibrugarh University, for kind information.
- 4. All the Members and Convenor of the above-mentioned Committee for kind information and with a request for necessary cooperation.
- 5. The Deputy Registrar (Academic), Dibrugarh University, for information.
- 6. The Programmer, Dibrugarh University, to upload the notification in the DU, website.

7. Office File.

Dibrugarh University